Violations Table

E. coli

Fecal coliforms and E. coli are bacteria whose presence indicates that the water may be contaminated with human or animal wastes. Microbes in these wastes can cause short-term effects, such as diarrhea, cramps, nausea, headaches, or other symptoms. They may pose a special health risk for infants, young children, and people with severely compromised immune systems.

Violation Type	Violation	Violation	Violation Explanation
	Begin	end	
Monitor GWR	7/01/16	7/31/16	We failed to collect follow-up samples within 24 hours of learning
Triggered/Additional,			of the total coliform-positive sample. These needed to be tested for
Major			fecal indicators from all sources that were being used at the time
			the positive sample was collected.



(210) 658-5364

PRSRT STD U.S. Postage PAID San Antonio, TX

Permit No. 1001

Annual Drinking Water Quality Report for the period of January 1 to December 31, 2016



UNIVERSAL CITY, TEXAS 78148-3492

This report is a summary of the quality of water Universal City provides its customers. The analysis was made by using data from the most recent U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) required tests and is presented in this report.

SPECIAL NOTICE

You may be more vulnerable than the general population to certain microbial contaminants, such as Cryptosporidium, in drinking water. Infants, some elderly, or immunocompromised persons such as those undergoing chemotherapy for cancer; persons who have undergone organ transplants; those who are undergoing treatment with steroids; and people with HIV/AIDS or other immune system disorders, can be particularly at risk from infections. You should seek advice about drinking water from your physician or health care provider. Additional guidelines on appropriate means to lessen the risk of infection by Cryptosporidium and other microbial contaminants are available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline (800-426-4791).

Our Drinking Water Is Regulated

In order to ensure that tap water is safe to drink, EPA prescribes regulations which limit the amount of certain contaminants in water provided by public water systems. FDA regulations establish limits for contaminants in bottled water which must provide the same protection for public health.

Questions about your water quality report?

Universal City residents are more than welcome to call or come by the Public Works Service Center with any questions regarding the quality of their water.

Phone Number: (210) 658-5365 Address: 265 Kitty Hawk Road Universal City, Texas 78148 Hours of Operation: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday through Friday.

Public Participation Opportunities

City Council meetings are held the second and fourth Tuesday of each month at 6:30 pm. The meetings are held in the City Council Chambers located at 2150 Universal City Boulevard. Agendas are available on the City's website at www.universalcitytexas.gov.

WATER SOURCES:
